SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 12413-12414/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 23/01/2012 IN FA NO. 211/1993 AND DATED 25/04/2014 IN MCA NO. 2008/2013 IN FA NO. 211/1993 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMABEN (SINCE DECEASED) WD/O JAYANTILAL CHUNILAL AMIN THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED PETITIONER AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Priank A., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution of deceased Ramaben is

allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is

granted.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned

Signature Not Verified

order is granted.

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.07.10 17:06:22 IST Reason:

Page No.1 of

Delay condoned in filing Special Leave Petitions.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, order of refund shall remain

stayed.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010164992015/truecopy/order-3.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2