## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20251-20252/2015

RAMABEN (SINCE DECEASED) WD/O JAYANTILAL CHUNILAL AMIN THROUGH LRS.

& ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No. 6 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await service of respondent no. 1 to 5.

List again on 18th January, 2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

LR